



Harris repair stage in gym	-	1,116,100
Harris door replacement for defective doors	-	1,116,100
Harris add security lighting, cameras and improve security system	9,000	1,125,100
Harris contract work	239,100	1,364,200
<b>Jacksonville High auxiliary gym roof work</b>		
Jacksonville High stage lighting and controls upgrade	2,500	1,366,700
Jacksonville High stadium lighting (fixtures only)	32,100	1,398,800
Jacksonville High School entry steps/sidewalk and front aesthetics	-	1,398,800
Jacksonville High field house door replacement	-	1,398,800
Jacksonville High Replace main gas line	-	1,398,800
Jacksonville High repair intercom system	11,400	1,410,200
Jacksonville High clean up unused areas	-	1,410,200
Jacksonville High flooring/painting in select interior and exterior areas	-	1,410,200
Jacksonville High Alarm and security system improvements	-	1,410,200
Jacksonville High contract work	582,600	1,992,800
<b>Jacksonville Middle paint office, halls, cafeteria</b>		
Jacksonville Middle carpet office	-	1,992,800
Jacksonville Middle tile cafeteria (overlay)	-	1,992,800
Jacksonville Middle Media Center Facelift (carpet, pt, furn, ceiling, lgting, etc)	-	1,992,800
Jacksonville Middle Fieldhouse Repairs	-	1,992,800
Jacksonville Middle Front entry and architectural requirements	-	1,992,800
Jacksonville Middle contract work	347,900	2,340,700
<b>Sylvan Hills Elementary Door Replacement</b>		
Sylvan Hills Elementary paint cafeteria and select walls	-	2,340,700
Sylvan Hills Elementary replace cafeteria floor	-	2,340,700
Sylvan Hills Elementary carpet and paint media center, carpet main office	-	2,340,700
Sylvan Hills Elementary repair or replace awnings	-	2,340,700
Sylvan Hills Elementary replace roof on media center	-	2,340,700
Sylvan Hills Elementary contract work	289,300	2,630,000

Tolleson Paint exterior, cafeteria and select interior	-	2,630,000
Tolleson repair HVAC counselor and select other locations	-	2,630,000
Tolleson repair intercom add audio system cafeteria	-	2,630,000
Tolleson install awnings to Modular and main entrance/replace floor tile	26,000	2,656,000
Tolleson add ramps, install electric/utilities replace floor tile modular bldg	5,000	2,661,000
Tolleson remove VAT and retile cafeteria	28,000	2,689,000
Tolleson contract work	79,700	2,768,700
<b>Robinson High and elementary Backflow Preventers</b>		
Robinson High various improvements	15,000	2,783,700
Robinson High stadium lighting (fixtures and poles)	81,400	2,865,100
Robinson High replace school and field house doors	103,000	2,968,100
Robinson High bathroom renovations	-	2,968,100
Robinson High Media Center Facelift (carpet, pt, furn, ceiling, lighting, etc)	-	2,968,100
Robinson High roof repairs (gym and others)	490,000	3,458,100
Robinson High install lift station (design for three school area)	25,000	3,483,100
Robinson High contract work	279,367	3,762,467
<b>Robinson Middle main campus drainage, baseball field, football field</b>		
Robinson Middle carpet office, media center, counselor	-	3,762,467
Robinson Middle paint office, media center, counselor	-	3,762,467
Robinson Middle contract work	298,200	4,060,667
<b>Sylvan Hills High stage lighting and controls upgrade</b>		
Sylvan Hills High door replacement	2,500	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High drainage in front of gym and behind bandroom	-	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High classrooms in old shop and portable moves	-	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High Fieldhouse bathroom repair, lights and paint	-	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High HS Media Center Facelift (carpet, pt, ceiling, lites)	-	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High intercom and bell systems (Operating fund \$17,080)	-	4,063,167
Sylvan Hills High contract work	280,133	4,343,300
<b>Northwood Middle roof work (gym, locker rooms, kitchen)</b>		
	-	4,343,300

Northwood Middle Plumbing Replacement	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle window replacement of yellowed plexiglass windows	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle gym bleacher replacement	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle lockers-- remove portions and replace portions	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle Media Center Facelift (carpet, pt, furn, ceiling, lgting, etc)	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle install wood floor in Gym	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle paint interior select locations	-	4,343,300
Northwood Middle contract work	729,700	5,073,000
<b>Daisy Bates Roof work</b>		
	68,000	5,141,000
<b>North Pulaski High roof work</b>		
North Pulaski High Install wood floor in Gym	-	5,141,000
North Pulaski High replace wood gym bleachers	-	5,141,000
North Pulaski High repair gymnasium insulation and repaint interior	-	5,141,000
North Pulaski High contract work	550,500	5,691,500
<b>Oakbrooke hallway paint and flooring rework</b>		
Oakbrooke Bathroom renovations	64,000	5,755,500
	20,000	5,775,500
<b>Pinewood Bathroom renovations</b>		
	15,000	5,790,500
<b>Lawson Elementary door replacement (pushed to School year 13-14)</b>		
	-	5,790,500
<b>Landmark replace 6" sewer pipe</b>		
Landmark Carpet replacement	-	5,790,500
Landmark roof repairs	-	5,790,500
Landmark bathroom renovations (Pushed to School year 13-14)	-	5,790,500
Landmark transition awning, electrical and lighting (Maintenance funding)	-	5,790,500
Landmark replace delaminating exterior door at entrance (Operating fund)	-	5,790,500
Landmark contract work	439,900	6,230,400
<b>Baker awnings / sidewalk work</b>		
	30,000	6,260,400

Sherwood Elementary media center area drainage	4,000	6,264,400
Sherwood Elementary media center ADA restrooms	16,000	6,280,400
Taylor Elementary rear area drainage and add parking	-	6,280,400
Taylor Elementary sidewalks and awnings	-	6,280,400
Taylor contract work	169,100	6,449,500
Adkins Pre-K repair roof leaks, ceiling tiles and repair/recoat floors and walls	5,000	6,454,500
Adkins Pre-K repair awnings/flashings (prep and paint), add parking spaces	7,000	6,461,500
Repair Cato parking lot and main water line	90,000	6,551,500
Dupreee bathrooms, paint and floors	28,000	6,579,500
Furnishings funding for Department of Equity and Pupil Services	60,000	6,639,500
Various paint, carpet, flooring and infrastructure projects	102,000	6,741,500
Various alarm and camera projects	63,000	6,804,500
Oak Grove Elementary Parking lot repairs Change order #5	49,500	6,854,000
Robinson High Parking lot repairs	69,900	6,923,900
College station upper parking lot modifications	60,300	6,984,200
Arnold Drive restroom repair	143,000	6,984,200
Robinson High Kitchen Paint	19,900	7,127,200
Fuller gym foyer polishing	8,900	7,147,100
Adkins Soffit Repair	44,000	7,156,000
Fuller Cross-court Backboards	12,000	7,200,000
RHS softball title IX	98,000	7,212,000
North Pulaski Auditorium Replacement		7,310,000

**INSURANCE**

Chenal Drainage, Fall Protection/safety hazard corrections	Program Add	270,000
Mills and College Station Scope increases	Program Add (Deseg funds)	180,000